

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Sydney, September 14, 2017 – Integrated Research ("IR") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr John Merakovsky as Managing Director of Integrated Research Limited and its group companies with effect from September 14, 2017. Mr. Merakovsky joined Integrated Research as CEO in July 2017.

By Authority of the Board

David Purdue Company Secretary Integrated Research Limited ABN: 76 003 588 449

- ends -

About IR

IR is the corporate brand name of Integrated Research Limited (ASX:IRI), the leading global provider of experience management solutions for critical IT infrastructure, payments and communications ecosystems. More than 1,000 organizations in over 60 countries—including some of the world's largest banks, airlines and telecommunication companies rely on IR Prognosis to provide business critical insights and ensure continuity-critical systems deliver high availability and performance for millions of their customers across the globe. For further information on IR, visit www.ir.com.

1 www.ir.com